

- WHEREAS, Timothy Gene Spain began his public service career with Hall County on December 12, 1997; and
- WHEREAS, during his employment with Hall County, Tim has served in many capacities such as: Firefighter I, Firefighter II, EMT III, Paramedic, and EMS Sergeant; and
- WHEREAS, Lieutenant Matthew D. Hubard stated, "Tim had the true calling to be a Paramedic. After completing his fire training with Hall County, he was assigned to M-7 and reassigned to M-2 in 1998 with myself as a partner. Tim has touched countless numbers of families in their time of need and is often asked for by name. His southern charm, soothing voice and calm display of wisdom will never be matched and certainly will be missed. It has been a pleasure and a privilege to work with Tim, first as a partner for over 6 years on M-2 and later as his Company Officer. I'm wishing him and his family all the best."; and
- WHEREAS, during his employment with Hall County, Tim was recognized for his life saving measures during a life-threatening medical emergency to a fellow employee; and
- WHEREAS, the Hall County Board of Commissioners deeply appreciates the services rendered to the citizens of Hall County by Tim; and
- NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hall County Board of Commissioners does hereby pay tribute to

Timothy Gene Spain

and recognizes him for his many accomplishments, contributions, and 26 years of dedicated service to Hall County and its citizens and extends to him their most sincere wishes for continued success in his future endeavors.

Adopted this 14th day of March 2024.

RICHARD HIGGINS	KATHY COOPER	BILLY POWELL
CHAIRMAN	District 1	DISTRICT 2
GREGG POOLE	JEFFREY STOWE	JENNIFER RIVERA
DISTRICT 3	DISTRICT 4	COMMISSION CLERK